DESCRIPTION
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

NOTE: replace xx with desired finish-
BK, BZ, CS, VE, WT, NBR, or NBZ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  613-35MR16-12-BZ-LBB
Domestic Preferences 1 Series Source Voltage Finish 3 Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
613=4 1/2” dia. Adjustable 22°
Vertical Tilt 360° Horizontal Rota-
tion Boca Inground
35MR16=35W Max. Halogen MR16,
GU5.3 Base
50MR16=50W Max. Halogen MR16,
GU5.3 Base
12=12V Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
LBB=Housing Shipped
in Advance (select LBB
option and order -BB Back
Box Recessed Housing
separately)
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
ISO 9001-2000
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS* Compliant
IP66 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
50W (max.) MR16
Low Voltage
613
BOCA
HALOGEN
APPLICATIONS:
GROUND-MOUNT
RECESSED
1 Only product configurations with this designated prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. 2. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed
under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information. 3. Consult factory for premium/natural metals material finish.
AVAIL ABL E
CO
MPLIANT OPTIONS
BAA
BUY AMERICAN ACT
TD525021EN
March 17, 2022
2 of 2
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Cooper Lighting Solutions
18001 East Colfax Avenue
Aurora, CO 80011
P: 303-393-1522
LAMP INFORMATION
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
TECHNICAL INFORMATION